4( 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 001 Contract ID: 70024-118616

Description: 5.05 mi of roadway reconstruction, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk ramps, culverts, sewer,
drainage, guardrail, signage, signal and pavement markings and rehabilitation of 3 structures
including epoxy overlay, deck patching, substructure repair, replace expansion joint and partial
steel cleaning and coating on I-196 eastbound from 32nd Avenue to Kenowa Avenue SW in the
city of Hudsonwville, Ottawa County. This project includes a 2 year warranty on concrete surface
coating. This project is an Alternate Pavement Bid project. Alternate 1 is a concrete alternative
and includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. Alternate 2 is a hot mix
asphalt alternative and includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00152 Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)949-0800
Fax: (616)949-1894
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
07947 D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc./J & N Cons - Leroy, Ml Ph: (231)768-4403
Fax: (231)768-5246
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 002 Contract ID: 21025-128711

Description: 5.27 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction and concrete pavement reconstruction, aggregate lift and
pavement markings on US-2/US-41 from the Wisconsin Central, Limited Railroad easterly to west
of Bay Shore Drive in the city of Gladstone, Delta County. This project includes two 5 year
materials and workmanship pavement warranties. This project is an Alternate Pavement Bid
project. Alternate 1 is hot mix asphalt road work and includes a 5 year materials and workmanship
pavement warranty. Alternate 2 is concrete road work and includes a 5 year materials and
workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-1160
00179 A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc. - Ishpeming, Ml Ph: (906)486-4459
Fax: (906)486-6550
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008
Fax: (906)428-2823
01130 M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml Ph: (989)732-6277
Fax: (989)732-9650
01183 Hebert Construction Co. - Iron River, Ml Ph: (906)265-5157
Fax: (906)265-3101
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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Call Number: 003 Contract ID: 51021-201948

Description: 152.57 mi of delineator removal and installation on M-115 from the northern Manistee county line
to the southern Wexford county line, M-55 from US-31 to M-115, M-37 from the southern Wexford
county line to M-115 and M-66 from the southern Missaukee county line to the northern Missaukee

county line, Missaukee, Roscommon, Manistee and Wexford Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
01908

02829

03303

05099

Vendor

Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml

Miller Contracting, LLC - Lake City, MI

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Give 'em A Brake Safety, LLC - Grandville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)695-7516
(810)695-7567
(231)510-5093

(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(616)531-8705
(616)531-8703

Page: 3 of 79



e

eMDOT

2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Wichigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number: 004 Contract ID: 13000-206921

Description: Installation of dual stop and dual stop ahead signs on various routes, Calhoun County. This is a

Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01635 Rathco Safety Supply, Inc. - Portage, Ml Ph: (269)323-0153
Fax: (269)323-3206
01908 Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)695-7516
Fax: (810)695-7567
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
05099 Give 'em A Brake Safety, LLC - Grandville, Ml Ph: (616)531-8705
Fax: (616)531-8703
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 005 Contract ID: 47000-205872

Description: 2.00 mi of hot mix asphalt road reconstruction, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk, sidewalk ramps,
culverts, sewer, drainage and pavement markings on Whitmore Lake Road from Leo Drive to
Spencer Road, Livingston County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00074 Dunigan Bros. Inc. - Jackson, M Ph: (517)787-4720
Fax: (517)787-3023
00129 Miller Bros. Const., Inc. - Archbold, OH Ph: (419)445-1015
Fax: (419)446-2626
00134 Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml Ph: (269)965-1207
Fax: (269)965-6701
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00929 Angelo lafrate Construction Company - Warren, Ml Ph: (586)756-1070
Fax: (586)756-0467
01130 M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, MI Ph: (989)732-6277
Fax: (989)732-9650
01177 Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, Mi Ph: (586)254-2040
Fax: (586)254-5840
01682 C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml Ph: (517)645-0111
Fax: (517)645-0090
02985 Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml Ph: (810)695-9025
Fax: (810)695-4996
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml Ph: (248)349-7500
Fax: (248)349-4870
07604 Fonson Company, Inc. - Brighton, Ml Ph: (810)231-5188

Fax: (810)231-5404
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 006 Contract ID: 25000-130644

Description: 1.53 mi of cold milling concrete pavement and hot mix asphalt resurfacing, concrete pavement,
pavement repairs and pavement markings on Clio Road from Wilson Road to the south city limits
of Clio and from Dodge Road to Wilson Road, Genesee County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
00745 Lois Kay Contracting Co. - Saginaw, Ml Ph: (989)753-3618
Fax: (989)753-4711
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number: 007 Contract ID: 63000-202784-2

Description: Signal modernization including mast arms, pedestrian countdown signals and video detection on
various routes at 20 locations, Oakland County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
01177

02237

03303

03515

Vendor

Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml

Motor City Electric Utilities Company - Detroit, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)254-2040
(586)254-5840
(313)921-5300
(313)921-5310
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(586)992-0400
(586)992-9845
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 008 Contract ID: 41000-130580

Description: 4.05 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders and
pavement markings on Fruit Ridge Avenue NW from 6 Mile Road north to 10 Mile Road, Kent
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Call Number:

009 Contract ID: 15000-208479

Description: 2.06 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter,
clearing, aggregate shoulders and pavement markings on Marion Center Road from Phelps Road

north to Lake 26 Road, Charlevoix County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00253

00987

01953

04476

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc. - Leroy, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(906)428-1008
(906)428-2823
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(231)768-4404
(231)768-5246
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Call Number: 010

Contract ID: 39000-207248

Description: 1.20 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, drainage and pavement
markings on E S Avenue from west of 34th Street to 36th Street, Kalamazoo County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00134

00152

00253

00356

00436

00529

01282

02123

03276

Vendor

Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Peters Construction Co. - Kalamazoo, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Kalin Construction Co., Inc. - Sodus, Ml

Brenner Excavating, Inc. - Hopkins, M

Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)965-1207
(269)965-6701
(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(269)345-1145
(269)345-2233
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(269)925-2746
(269)925-4920
(269)793-7531
(269)793-3120
(269)964-1720
(269)964-8202
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Call Number: 011

Contract ID: 73000-130426

Description: 0.49 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete driveway, curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps,
aggregate base, water main, signing and pavement markings on Niagara Street from the railroad
tracks northerly to Genesee Street in the city of Saginaw, Saginaw County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00356

00656

01130

01399

01415

02985

03727

06472

06713

Vendor

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml

Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml

Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc. - Midland, MI

Malley Construction, Inc. - Mt Pleasant, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(810)238-1737
(810)238-4326
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(989)755-8971
(989)755-0033
(989)753-0294
(989)753-2028
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(989)895-5861
(989)895-8905
(989)832-0600
(989)832-0604
(989)772-2765
(989)546-4488
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 012 Contract ID: 34000-129686

Description: 7.10 mi of road rehabilitation, hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders
and pavement markings on Borden Road from Stage Road to the west village limits of
Hubbardston, lonia County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
08551 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)451-3200

Fax: (616)451-3969
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Report vl

Call Number:

013 Contract ID: 51000-129702

Description: 11.58 mi of hot mix asphalt wedging, chip and fog seal and pavement markings on Bosschem
Road from 12 Mile Road to M-55, Hoxeyville Road from Bosschem Road to Seaman Road,
Warfield Road from M-55 to Coates Highway and 6th Street from Bosschem Road to Seaman

Road, Manistee County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00253

01230

01953

05827

06439

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Highway Maintenance and Construction Com - Romulus, Ml

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI

Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(734)941-8885
(734)941-8962
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(715)341-2868
(715)341-1054
(810)724-4767
(810)724-4524

Page: 13 of 79



4( 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 014 Contract ID: 77147-133413

Description: 3.52 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing and pavement markings on Wadhams Road
from Gratiot Avenue to Ravenswood Road, St. Clair County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
04603 James P Contracting, Inc. - Washington Twp, MI Ph: (586)752-5605

Fax: (586)752-5606
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 015 Contract ID: 02555-129815

Description: 1.61 mi of hot mix asphalt crushing, shaping and resurfacing, gravel shoulders and pavement
markings on Au Train Forest Lake Road south of Buck Bay Road, Alger County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-1160
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 016 Contract ID: 41000-130577

Description: 0.13 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps,
signals and pavement markings on Burton Street SE at East Paris Avenue SE in the cities of
Kentwood and Grand Rapids, Kent County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00420 Strain Electric Company - Wyoming, Ml Ph: (616)453-2108
Fax: (616)453-5729
01403 Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, MI Ph: (269)345-0134
Fax: (269)342-2929
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393

Fax: (989)775-8830
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 017 Contract ID: 76000-202453

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including replacement of the hot mix asphalt wearing surface, bridge railing
replacement and approach work on Durand Road over Porter Creek, Cronk Road over Misteguay
Creek Drain and Riley Road over Misteguay Creek, Shiawassee County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
01501 Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml Ph: (517)852-1536
Fax: (517)852-2240
02985 Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml Ph: (810)695-9025

Fax: (810)695-4996
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Report vl

Call Number:

018 Contract ID: 39000-202433

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including hot mix asphalt deck milling and overlay, epoxy overlay, remove and
replace bridge railing, guardrail, waterproofing membrane and concrete surface coating on 4
structures on 29th Street over Portage River, 9th Street over Amtrak Railroad, Portage Road over
Gourdneck Creek and 35th Street over Kalamazoo River, Kalamazoo County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00139

00356

02946

03134

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 019 Contract ID: 77000-203605

Description: 8.59 mi of single course chip and fog seal and pavement markings on Smiths Creek Road from
west of Sturdevant Road east to Range Road and Vincent Road from North River Road northwest
to M-136, St. Clair County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01230 Highway Maintenance and Construction Com - Romulus, Mi Ph: (734)941-8885
Fax: (734)941-8962
05827 Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI Ph: (715)341-2868
Fax: (715)341-1054
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, Ml Ph: (810)724-4767

Fax: (810)724-4524
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 020 Contract ID: 36000-206998

Description: 1.53 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, gravel shoulders and pavement markings on Rainbow Trail
west of Carney Dam Road, Iron County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-1160
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 021 Contract ID: 14000-130763

Description: 1.53 mi of road rehabilitation, hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, shoulders and
pavement markings on Lake Street from Airport Road to Huntly Road, Cass County. Thisis a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc. - Sodus, Ml Ph: (269)925-2746

Fax: (269)925-4920
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Call Number: 022

Contract ID: 41000-130602

Description: 0.18 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk,
sidewalk ramps and pavement markings on Hall Street from Division Avenue to Jefferson Avenue

in the city of Grand Rapids, Kent County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00152

00253

00373

01393

01682

02123

02436

02946

05073

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Nagel Construction, Inc. - Moline, Ml

Wyoming Excavators, Inc. - Ada, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Brenner Excavating, Inc. - Hopkins, M

Diversco Construction Company, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Weick Bros., Inc. - Hopkins, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(616)877-4000
(616)877-4096
(616)691-7368
(616)691-7390
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(269)793-7531
(269)793-3120
(616)458-6379
(616)458-6467
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(269)793-0221
(269)793-7330
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 023 Contract ID: 14555-129856

Description: 1.00 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, shoulders and pavement markings on
Cassopolis Road from Bullhand Street to Calvin Hill Street, Cass County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc. - Sodus, Ml Ph: (269)925-2746

Fax: (269)925-4920
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Report vl

Call Number: 024

Contract ID: 14000-202885

Description: 4.00 mi of tree removal and clearing of right of way along Redfield Street from Fir Road to Brush
Road, Dailey Road from Pokagon Highway to Besson Street and Downey Street from Indian Trail

to Red Mill Road, Cass County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
05426

05685

07112

07626

08797

Vendor

Heinz Tree Service, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml

Treeworks, Inc. - Coopersville, Mi

Alpine Tree Service, LLC - Newaygo, Ml

Kivisto Tree Service, LLC - Brighton, Ml

Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. - Alma, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(989)754-8009
(989)754-8050
(616)837-1100

(616)696-8733

(810)923-7139
(810)588-4936
(989)681-3014
(989)681-5221
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4( 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 025 Contract ID: 14141-129855

Description: Application of centerline and edgeline pavement markings on various routes, Cass County. This is
a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01684 P.K. Contracting, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)362-2130
Fax: (248)362-4969
04949 Michigan Pavement Markings, LLC - Byron Center, Ml Ph: (616)260-7828
Fax: (616)261-3150
07946 JV Contracting, Inc. - Ortonville, MI Ph: (248)308-6165

Fax: (248)627-1038
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Preliminary Bid List

2/7/2020 7:35 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Report vl

Call Number: 026

Contract ID: 16000-133067

Description: Superstructure replacement, concrete side by side prestressed box beams, guardrail, concrete
approach work and pavement markings on Black River Road over the Black River, Cheboygan
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01401

02668

02748

02946

03134

07550

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml

MacArthur Construction, Inc. - Hillman, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(231)845-1236
(231)845-0422
(989)379-4024
(989)379-4024
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
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4( 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 027 Contract ID: 39555-130143

Description: 1.50 mi of road rehabilitation, hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing and culvert
replacements on U Avenue from 29th Street to 32nd Street, Kalamazoo County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720

Fax: (269)964-8202
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Preliminary Bid List

2/7/2020 7:35 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Report vl

Call Number: 028

Contract ID: 63000-208933

Description: 0.38 mi of road rehabilitation, hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb and
gutter, drainage, structure adjustments, signing and pavement markings on West Marshall Street
from Woodward Avenue to Allen Road in the city of Ferndale, Oakland County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00588

00891

03601

04940

05184

08208

Vendor

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

Asphalt Specialists, Inc. - Pontiac, Ml

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI

Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. - Washington, Mi

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(248)334-4570
(248)334-9037
(586)323-3350
(586)323-3351
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(586)752-7730
(586)752-9745

Page: 28 of 79
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 029 Contract ID: 39024-203643

Description: 11.30 mi of preventive maintenance, hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, full depth joint
repairs, aggregate shoulders, pavement markings and carpool lot resurfacing on 1-94 from the Van
Buren county line easterly to west of 12th street and at the Oakland Drive carpool lot, Kalamazoo
County. This project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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eMDOT

2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

030 Contract ID: 10031-126968

Description: 1.72 mi of hot mix asphalt removal and replacement, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk and
ramps, culvert, sewer, drainage, guardrail and pavement markings on US-31 from the M-115
intersection to south of the Betsie River in the village of Benzonia, Benzie County. This project

includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00253

00356

01130

01953

07838

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(989)732-8318
(989)731-1729
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EM OT 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 031 Contract ID: 39000-206546

Description: Application of permanent pavement markings on various trunkline routes, Berrien, Branch,
Calhoun, Cass, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph and Van Buren Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01684 P.K. Contracting, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)362-2130
Fax: (248)362-4969
07946 JV Contracting, Inc. - Ortonville, Ml Ph: (248)308-6165

Fax: (248)627-1038
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2/7/2020 7:35 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Report v1

Call Number: 032

Contract ID: 08051-205355

Description: Culvert reconstruction and approach work on M-66 over Grass Creek, Barry County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00134

00139

00152

00356

01130

01501

01886

02748

02946

03134

07550

08594

08797

Vendor

Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, MI

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. - Alma, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)965-1207
(269)965-6701
(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
(989)681-3014
(989)681-5221
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Preliminary Bid List

2/7/2020 7:35 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035

Report vl

Call Number: 033 Contract ID: 65033-131815-2

Description: Bridge rehabilitation of 4 structures including epoxy overlay, substructure, superstructure and
beam repair, drainage, approach work and pavement markings on I-75 over M-55, |I-75BL over
Ogemaw Creek and M-55 over Rifle River, Ogemaw County. This project includes a 2 year
concrete surface coating warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00139

00356

02946

03134

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
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eMDOT

2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

034 Contract ID: 25000-206105

Description: 0.01 mi of hot mix asphalt shared use path, concrete sidewalk and ramp improvements, signing
and pavement markings on various streets surrounding Doyle Ryder, Pierce, Freeman and

Neithercut Elementary Schools in the city of Flint, Genesee County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
01682

02946

02985

05082

Vendor

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc. - Milford, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(248)676-9570
(248)676-9520
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4( 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 035 Contract ID: 73075-202038

Description: 4.33 mi of freeway signing upgrades along M-47 from Midland Road to US-10, Saginaw and Bay
Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01908 Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)695-7516
Fax: (810)695-7567
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
05099 Give 'em A Brake Safety, LLC - Grandville, MI Ph: (616)531-8705

Fax: (616)531-8703
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Preliminary Bid List

2/7/2020 7:35 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Report vl

Call Number: 036

Contract ID: 80012-203699

Description: Removal and construction of a new concrete pad for a portable intermittent truck weigh station on
the east side of the truck parking area on 1-196 southbound near mile marker 15, Van Buren
County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00152

01682

02180

02262

02946

07714

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, MI

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Compton, Inc. - South Haven, Ml

Northern Construction Services, Corp. - Niles, Mi

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Rigid Pavement Construction LLC - Brooklyn, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(269)637-5188

(269)684-4438
(269)684-4466
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(517)938-5156
(517)938-8219
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2/7/2020 7:35 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Report vl

Call Number: 037

Contract ID: 67051-200049

Description: 5.49 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, fibermat, concrete curb and gutter,
aggregate base, peat excavation, drainage and pavement markings on M-115 from northwest of
M-61 to 80th Avenue, Osceola County. This project contains two 3 year and one 5 year materials
and workmanship pavement warranties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00253

00356

01127

01130

01953

07838

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Mi

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(989)772-0720
(989)773-7640
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(989)732-8318
(989)731-1729
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 038 Contract ID: 73171-201946

Description: 39.47 mi of safety upgrades replacing shoulder delineation markers along I-75 from the
Saginaw/Genesee county line to Wilder Road, Bay and Saginaw Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01908 Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)695-7516
Fax: (810)695-7567
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
05099 Give 'em A Brake Safety, LLC - Grandville, MI Ph: (616)531-8705

Fax: (616)531-8703
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EM OT 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 039 Contract ID: 63000-132771

Description: 0.47 mi of road reconstruction, concrete pavement, curb, gutter and sidewalk, traffic signal
upgrades and pavement markings on West Maple Road from Southfield Road to Woodward
Avenue and Southfield Road at Maple Road in the city of Birmingham, Oakland County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00550 V.I.L. Construction, Inc. - Sterling Heights, Ml Ph: (586)979-6020
Fax: (586)979-7355
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00929 Angelo lafrate Construction Company - Warren, Ml Ph: (586)756-1070
Fax: (586)756-0467
01177 Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI Ph: (586)254-2040
Fax: (586)254-5840
05336 Major Cement Co. - Detroit, Ml Ph: (313)532-3212
Fax: (313)532-0216
06366 DiPonio Contracting, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)997-4150
Fax: (586)997-4192
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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2/7/2020 7:35 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Report vl

Call Number: 040

Contract ID: 50000-207601

Description: 0.72 mi of road reconstruction, non-reinforced concrete, concrete sidewalk and ramps, drainage,
driveway replacement and pavement markings on Kelly Road southbound from north of Hauss

Street to Norton Avenue, Macomb County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00891

01130

03089

05336

07526

07550

07729

08915

Vendor

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml

Boddy Construction Company, Inc. - Port Huron, Ml

Major Cement Co. - Detroit, Ml

Superior Contracting Group L.L.C. - Dryden, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. - Milford, M

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. - Ira, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(810)364-9560
(810)364-3970
(313)532-3212
(313)532-0216
(810)796-2911
(810)229-7791
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
(248)606-7727
(586)884-0532
(586)725-8373
(586)725-1450
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 041 Contract ID: 51012-204011

Description: 3.26 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing on US-31 from Hill Road northeasterly to M-
22, Manistee County. This project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement
warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01953 Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml Ph: (231)943-3443

Fax: (231)943-8975
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Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

2/7/2020 7:35 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Report vl

Call Number: 042

Contract ID: 39051-202025

Description: 4.56 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, full depth concrete pavement repairs,
shoulder work and pavement markings on US-131BR from Dunkley Street to US-131, Kalamazoo
County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00152

00866

00891

01682

05336

08962

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, MI

Causie Contracting, Inc. - Mason, Ml

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Major Cement Co. - Detroit, Ml

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. - Southfield, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(517)676-3700
(517)676-3758
(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(313)532-3212
(313)532-0216
(248)424-3888
(248)424-3880
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EM OT 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 043 Contract ID: 72052-200967

Description: 6.65 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, centerline corrugations, delineators and
pavement markings on M-18 from Lansing Road to north of M-157, Roscommon County. This
project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905

Page: 43 of 79



e

eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

2/7/2020 7:35 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035

Report vl

Call Number: 044

Contract ID: 63102-208477

Description: Structure rehabilitation, retaining wall repair, bridge railing patching, cap repair and approach work
along 1-696 near Coolidge Highway in the cities of Oak Park and Huntington Woods, Oakland
County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00139

02946

03134

06764

07130

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Smith's Waterproofing LLC - Almont, Ml

Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, M

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(810)798-2371
(810)798-2544
(586)625-8899
(586)726-8481
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EM OT 21712020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 045 Contract ID: 38082-206555

Description: Application of special pavement markings on various routes, Hillsdale and Washtenaw Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01684 P.K. Contracting, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)362-2130
Fax: (248)362-4969
07946 JV Contracting, Inc. - Ortonville, Mi Ph: (248)308-6165

Fax: (248)627-1038
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EM OT 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 046 Contract ID: 69023-206544

Description: Application of longitudinal pavement markings on various routes, Alcona, Alpena, Antrim, Benzie,
Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Crawford, Emmet, Grand Traverse, losco, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee,
Missaukee, Montmorency, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, Presque Isle, Roscommon and Wexford
Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01684 P.K. Contracting, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)362-2130
Fax: (248)362-4969
07946 JV Contracting, Inc. - Ortonville, Mi Ph: (248)308-6165

Fax: (248)627-1038
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Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
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Call Number: 047 Contract ID: 46101-205278

Description: 1.63 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, pavement repairs, sidewalk ramp upgrades
and pavement markings on US-12 from Bartlett/Matthews Highway to the north Lenawee County
line, Lenawee County. This project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement
warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03171 Gerken Paving, Inc. - Napoleon, OH Ph: (419)533-7701

Fax: (419)533-6393
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 048 Contract ID: 82292-208945

Description: Demolition and removal of rest area building and outbuilding on 1-275NB, Wayne County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01294 Homrich Wrecking, Inc. - Detroit, Ml Ph: (313)962-2589
Fax: (734)654-3116
06551 Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc. - Dundee, Ml Ph: (734)529-3823
Fax: (734)529-3848
08797 Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. - Alma, Ml Ph: (989)681-3014

Fax: (989)681-5221
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Call Number: 049 Contract ID: 49021-203835

Description: 16.20 mi of paver placed surface seal, overband crack fill, centerline and shoulder corrugations,
guardrail, aggregate shoulders and pavement markings on US-2 from east of M-77 to east of M-
117, Schoolcraft and Mackinac County. This project includes a 3 year pavement performance
warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-1160
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Call Number: 050 Contract ID: 21000-206549

Description: Application of longitudinal pavement markings on various routes, Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta,
Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Luce, Mackinac, Marquette, Menominee,
Ontonagon, and Schoolcraft Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01684 P.K. Contracting, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)362-2130
Fax: (248)362-4969
07946 JV Contracting, Inc. - Ortonville, Ml Ph: (248)308-6165

Fax: (248)627-1038
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Call Number: 051 Contract ID: 35012-208799

Description: 4.56 mi of hot mix asphalt fine textured cold milling and single course overlay, shoulder widening
and pavement markings on M-65 from east of Towerline Road to west of River Road, losco County.
This project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00172 Bolen Asphalt Paving, Inc. - East Tawas, Ml Ph: (989)362-5011
Fax: (989)362-4682
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905

Page: 51 of 79



EM OT 2/7/2020 7:35 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035
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Call Number: 052 Contract ID: 49022-204361

Description: 0.01 mi of hot mix asphalt widening, concrete curb and gutter, ITS truck height warning system and
pavement markings at 2 locations on US-2 at Borgstrom Road and Sand Products Drive, Mackinac
County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-1160
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Call Number: 053 Contract ID: 54022-204067

Description: 0.72 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and one course overlay with sidewalk ramp upgrades on M-
20 from west of Maple Street to east of Hewlett Street and on M-66 from south of Church Street to
north of Mecosta Street, Mecosta County. This project includes a 3 year materials and
workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01127 Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)772-0720

Fax: (989)773-7640
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Call Number: 054 Contract ID: 15011-204282

Description: 1.58 mi of single chip seal with fog seal, asphalt mastic repair, hot mix asphalt crack treatment and
pavement markings on US-31 from south of Richardson Road to south of Norwood/Barnard Road,
Antrim and Charlevoix Counties. This project includes a 2 year pavement performance warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01230 Highway Maintenance and Construction Com - Romulus, Mi Ph: (734)941-8885
Fax: (734)941-8962
05827 Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI Ph: (715)341-2868
Fax: (715)341-1054
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, Ml Ph: (810)724-4767

Fax: (810)724-4524
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Call Number: 055 Contract ID: 50112-204331

Description: 6.14 mi of hot mix asphalt ultra thin and paver placed surface sealing, pavement repairs and
pavement markings on 1-94 from M-29 (23 Mile Road) to Macomb County Line Road, Macomb
County. This project includes a 2 year ultra thin overlay pavement performance warranty and a 3
year paver placed surface seal pavement performance warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

N/A Withdrawn Ph:  (000)000-0000
Fax: (000)000-0000
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Call Number: 056 Contract ID: 82072-204328

Description: 3.33 mi of concrete pavement repair, longitudinal and transverse joint repairs with asphalt mastic
material and pavement markings on M-3 from south of St. Aubin Street to 1-94 in the city of Detroit,
Wayne County.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00891

01682

05336

06903

08962

Vendor

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Major Cement Co. - Detroit, Ml

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC - Waterford, MI

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. - Southfield, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(313)532-3212
(313)532-0216
(313)962-0400
(313)962-0404
(248)424-3888
(248)424-3880
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Call Number:

057 Contract ID: 11052-203698

Description: 48.98 Inmi of hot mix asphalt crack treatment on 1-94, US-31, US-131, M-43, M-51, M-62, M-63
and M-139, Berrien, Cass, Kalamazoo and Van Buren Counties. This project includes a 2 year

pavement performance warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
01682

03564

04582

05827

Vendor

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Scodeller Construction, Inc. - Wixom, Ml

Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc. - Farmington Hills, MI

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(248)374-1102
(248)374-1109
(248)476-4120
(248)476-7639
(715)341-2868
(715)341-1054
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 058 Contract ID: 73062-204374

Description: 2.89 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, detail 7 and 8 joint repairs and pavement
markings on M-46 from west of M-52 to Meijer Drive, Saginaw County. This project includes a 3
year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 059 Contract ID: 09031-207639

Description: 0.52 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing and pavement markings on M-13 from
McGraw Street north to Cass Avenue in the city of Bay City, Bay County. This project includes a 3
year material and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number:

060 Contract ID: 72061-204917

Description: 174.78 mi of installation of delineators along guardrail on I-75 from Cook Road northerly to
Levering Road and on US-127 from the south Roscommon County line northerly to 1-75, Ogemaw,

Roscommon, Crawford, Otsego and Cheboygan Counties.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
01908

02829

03303

05099

Vendor

Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml

Miller Contracting, LLC - Lake City, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Give 'em A Brake Safety, LLC - Grandville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)695-7516
(810)695-7567
(231)510-5093

(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(616)531-8705
(616)531-8703
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 061 Contract ID: 14011-200642

Description: 11.39 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, detail 7 and 8 joint repairs, concrete curb,
gutter, sidewalk and ramps and pavement markings on M-51 from Ninth Street to north of Peavine
Street in the city of Niles, Berrien and Cass County. This project includes a 3 year materials and
workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Call Number: 062 Contract ID: 39000-130804

Description: 1.00 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalks and ramps, storm sewer,
watermain, traffic signal and pavement markings on Shaver Road from West Centre Road to South
Westnedge Avenue in the city of Portage, Kalamazoo County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Call Number: 063 Contract ID: 82000-206353

Description: Bridge replacement, construct reinforced concrete slab deck, abutments and piers, temporary steel
sheeting cofferdam, guardrail and approach work on West Road over Frank and Poet Drain,
Wayne County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00247 E. C. Korneffel Co. - Trenton, Ml Ph: (734)676-2131
Fax: (734)676-0788
01177 Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, Mi Ph: (586)254-2040
Fax: (586)254-5840
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, M Ph: (586)625-8899
Fax: (586)726-8481
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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Call Number:

064 Contract ID: 39000-130824

Description: 2.50 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete sidewalk and ramps, signal
upgrade, installation of fiber optic cable and pavement markings on Drake Road from KL Avenue to
M-43 and from Parkview Avenue to KL Avenue, Kalamazoo County. This is a Local Agency

project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00253

00420

00529

03303

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Strain Electric Company - Wyoming, MI

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(616)453-2108
(616)453-5729
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
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Call Number:

065 Contract ID: 63000-203631

Description: 1.38 mi of hot mix asphalt surface removal and resurfacing, concrete pavement repairs, curb,
gutter, sidewalk and ramps, drainage and pavement markings on Freedom Road from M-5 to
Hillview Court and from Gill Road to Nine Mile Road in the city of Farmington, Oakland County.
This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00588

00891

05184

08208

Vendor

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. - Washington, Mi

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(586)752-7730
(586)752-9745
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Call Number: 066

Contract ID: 41000-130605

Description: 1.11 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps,
drainage, aggregate base and pavement markings on Walker Avenue from west of Stocking
Avenue to Leonard Street and Seventh Street west of Stocking Avenue in the city of Grand Rapids,
Kent County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00152

00253

00356

00373

00529

01393

01682

02123

02436

02946

03665

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Nagel Construction, Inc. - Moline, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Wyoming Excavators, Inc. - Ada, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Brenner Excavating, Inc. - Hopkins, Ml

Diversco Construction Company, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Al's Excavating, Inc. - Hamilton, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(616)877-4000
(616)877-4096
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(616)691-7368
(616)691-7390
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(269)793-7531
(269)793-3120
(616)458-6379
(616)458-6467
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(269)751-5158
(269)751-8994
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 067 Contract ID: 41000-202192

Description: 1.11 mi of hot mix asphalt shared use path, concrete curb, gutter and sidewalk, earthwork,
guardrail and pavement markings along the east side of West River Drive from Lankamp Street to
North Park Street in the city of Walker, Kent County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00152 Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)949-0800
Fax: (616)949-1894
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc. - Sodus, Ml Ph: (269)925-2746
Fax: (269)925-4920
02123 Brenner Excavating, Inc. - Hopkins, M Ph: (269)793-7531
Fax: (269)793-3120
02436 Diversco Construction Company, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)458-6379
Fax: (616)458-6467
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611

Fax: (616)669-3466
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Call Number: 068 Contract ID: 81000-203561

Description: 4.07 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter, gravel shoulder
and pavement markings on North Hewitt Road from Washtenaw Avenue to Clark Road/Huron
River Drive and Whittaker Road from Willis Road to Textile Road, Washtenaw County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00891 Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)997-2666
Fax: (586)997-3966
05184 Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Call Number: 069 Contract ID: 50000-207599

Description: 0.30 mi of concrete reconstruction, integral curb, aggregate base, lime stabilized subgrade,
concrete sidewalk and ramp, storm sewer, signing and pavement markings on 8 Mile Road from
Vernier Road to Beaconsfield Road in the city of Eastpointe, Macomb County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00891 Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)997-2666
Fax: (586)997-3966
05336 Major Cement Co. - Detroit, Ml Ph: (313)532-3212
Fax: (313)532-0216
07526 Superior Contracting Group L.L.C. - Dryden, Ml Ph: (810)796-2911
Fax: (810)229-7791
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500
Fax: (248)349-4870
07729 Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. - Milford, Ml Ph: (248)606-7727
Fax: (586)884-0532
08915 M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. - Ira, Ml Ph: (586)725-8373
Fax: (586)725-1450
08962 Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. - Southfield, Ml Ph: (248)424-3888

Fax: (248)424-3880
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Call Number: 070 Contract ID: 41000-206389

Description: 1.02 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, sidewalk ramps and pavement markings on
68th Street from Byron Center Avenue to Burlingame Avenue, Kent County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
08551 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)451-3200

Fax: (616)451-3969
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Call Number: 071

Contract ID: 81000-202916

Description: Signal optimization, modernization and actuation on various routes at multiple intersections,
Washtenaw County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
01177

01403

02089

02237

03303

03515

Vendor

Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml

Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, Ml

Sawyer Services, Inc. - Chesterfield, Ml

Motor City Electric Utilities Company - Detroit, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)254-2040
(586)254-5840
(269)345-0134
(269)342-2929
(586)646-5181
(586)816-0323
(313)921-5300
(313)921-5310
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(586)992-0400
(586)992-9845
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Call Number: 072

Contract ID: 41000-130606

Description: 2.00 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps,
storm sewer and pavement markings on Madison Avenue from 28th Street to Alger Street and from
Alger Street to Burton Street in the city of Grand Rapids, Kent County. This is a Local Agency

project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00152

00253

00356

00529

01393

01682

02436

02946

05073

07852

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, MI

Wyoming Excavators, Inc. - Ada, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Diversco Construction Company, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Weick Bros., Inc. - Hopkins, Ml

Georgetown Construction Company - Jenison, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(616)691-7368
(616)691-7390
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(616)458-6379
(616)458-6467
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(269)793-0221
(269)793-7330
(616)669-6000
(616)669-6391
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Call Number: 073

Contract ID: 44000-202726

Description: 1.03 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping, and resurfacing, culverts, signing and pavement
markings on Bronson Lake Road from Millville Road to Carpenter Road, Lapeer County. Thisis a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00656

00891

03727

04603

05656

07636

Vendor

Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi

James P Contracting, Inc. - Washington Twp, Ml

Astec Asphalt, Inc. - Brown City, Ml

T. G. Priehs, LLC - Imlay City, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)238-1737
(810)238-4326
(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(989)895-5861
(989)895-8905
(586)752-5605
(586)752-5606
(810)346-2092
(989)635-0668
(810)721-2600
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Call Number: 074 Contract ID: 39000-206305

Description: 0.35 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk,
sidewalk ramps, and pavement markings on South Westnedge Avenue from Kilgore Road to 1-94
in the city of Portage, Kalamazoo County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Call Number: 075 Contract ID: 50031-207191

Description: 50.00 mi of sinusoidal corrugations and recessed pavement markings on various routes, Macomb
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01684 P.K. Contracting, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)362-2130
Fax: (248)362-4969
08374 Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC. - New Kingstown, PA Ph: (717)697-1450

Fax: (717)697-0813
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Call Number: 076 Contract ID: 72000-207257

Description: 2.63 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, guardrail, signing and
pavement markings on Maple Valley Road (F-97) from south of Clear Lake Ranch Road to north of
Wolverine Drive, Roscommon County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00172 Bolen Asphalt Paving, Inc. - East Tawas, Ml Ph: (989)362-5011
Fax: (989)362-4682
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number: 077 Contract ID: 11000-202463

Description: Traffic signal upgrades and concrete sidewalk ramps on Napier Avenue at Crystal Avenue, Berrien
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00420 Strain Electric Company - Wyoming, MI Ph: (616)453-2108
Fax: (616)453-5729
01403 Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, MI Ph: (269)345-0134
Fax: (269)342-2929
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393

Fax: (989)775-8830
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Call Number: 078 Contract ID: 22000-208624

Description: 0.45 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, culvert replacement and
pavement markings on County Road 577 from Main Street to South Spruce Street, Dickinson
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-1160
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Call Number: 079

Contract ID: 41000-130610

Description: 0.65 mi of road rehabilitation, hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter,
sidewalk and ramps on Eastern Avenue from Ardmore Street to Oakdale Street in the city of Grand
Rapids, Kent County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of February 07, 2020

Vendor ID
00152

00253

00356

00373

00529

01393

01682

02436

02946

03665

08551

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Nagel Construction, Inc. - Moline, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Wyoming Excavators, Inc. - Ada, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Diversco Construction Company, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Al's Excavating, Inc. - Hamilton, Ml

Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(616)877-4000
(616)877-4096
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(616)691-7368
(616)691-7390
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(616)458-6379
(616)458-6467
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(269)751-5158
(269)751-8994
(616)451-3200
(616)451-3969
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